
Official Box Score - Final
Washington at Texas
02/07/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Washington 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 6 1 6

Texas 2 0 0 3 0 6 11 9 0 4

Win: Kavan,Teagan (1-0) Loss: Maddox,Ryan (0-1) Save: None.

Washington 6 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17  Carroll,Ava LF 4 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
16  DeBoer,Alexis 1B 2 0 0 0 2 1 8 0 0 0
33 Gardner,Jing (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Glab,Jadyn C 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
42 Alvarez,Giselle 3B 4 2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
24 Bubke,Jade 2B 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
25 Mazzola,Sophi CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
12  Toney,Gabi DH 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Teasley,Marley SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
23 Hetzel,Ally (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Craig,Addie RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
7  Burdick,Kaycie (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

8  Reimer,Morgan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
1  Maddox,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 6 4 3 7 18 8 1 6

BATTING

HR: Alvarez [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Salmon)

TB: Alvarez 5. 2-Out RBI: Alvarez 3. HBP: Toney [1]; Mazzola 2 [2].

Team RISP: 1-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Carroll [1] (pSalmon/c Stewart).

Texas 11 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Maloney,Ashton RF 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
21  Henry,Kayden CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
3  Lawson,MaTaia 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
23 Martinez,Viviana (PH/SS) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Atwood,Reese DH 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
5  Bennett,Kaydee (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Stewart,Katie C 3 1 1 2 1 1 6 1 0 0
44 Altmeyer,Kaiah LF 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
43 Goode,Leighann 2B 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13  Wells,Hannah 1B 3 1 1 3 0 1 6 0 0 0
24 Nichols,Jaycie (3B) SS 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
9  Sneed,Alisa (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Salmon,Cambria P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Kavan,Teagan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 11 9 11 5 3 21 4 0 4

BATTING

2B: Henry [3] (off Reimer).
HR: Wells [1] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Reimer); Atwood [2] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Reimer);
Stewart [2] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Maddox)

TB: Wells 4; Atwood 5; Stewart 4; Henry 2. 2-Out RBI: Wells 3; Atwood 4; Stewart
2; Martinez.

Team RISP: 5-9.

FIELDING

PB: Stewart.

WASH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Reimer,Morgan 3.2 5 5 2 1 1 18 17 64 38
1 Maddox,Ryan (L) (4.2) 2.1 4 6 6 4 2 15 11 60 31

Totals 6.0 9 11 8 5 3 33 28 124 69

WP: Maddox [1]; Reimer [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Reimer 0/1.

GO-FO: Reimer 7-3; Maddox 2-3.

TEX IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Salmon,Cambria 4.2 5 5 4 2 3 23 19 71 46
17 Kavan,Teagan (W) (5.2) 2.1 1 1 0 1 4 10 8 33 19

Totals 7.0 6 6 4 3 7 33 27 104 65

HB: Kavan [1]; Salmon 2. Inher. Rnrs: Salmon 0/1.

GO-FO: Salmon 3-8; Kavan 0-3.

Umpires: HP: Bill Gottuso ; 1B: Joe Havenhill ; 2B: ; 3B: Naomi Erdahl .
First Pitch:1:05 PM. Duration:2:16.

Attendance:936

Weather:Conditions: sunny, 6 mph to LC; Temp: 76F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Washington at Texas
02/07/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Washington 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 6 1 6

Texas 2 0 0 3 0 6 11 9 0 4

Washington starters:
17/lf/Carroll,Ava; 16/1b/DeBoer,Alexis; 4/c/Glab,Jadyn; 42/3b/Alvarez,Giselle; 24/2b/Bubke,Jade; 25/cf/Mazzola,Sophi; 12/dh/Toney,Gabi;

11/ss/Teasley,Marley; 5/rf/Craig,Addie; 8/p/Reimer,Morgan;

Texas starters:
7/rf/Maloney,Ashton; 21/cf/Henry,Kayden; 3/3b/Lawson,MaTaia; 14/dh/Atwood,Reese; 20/c/Stewart,Katie; 44/lf/Altmeyer,Kaiah;

43/2b/Goode,Leighann; 13/1b/Wells,Hannah; 24/ss/Nichols,Jaycie; 25/p/Salmon,Cambria;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WASH batting

Carroll,Ava flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

DeBoer,Alexis struck out looking (2-2 SFBFFBK).

Glab,Jadyn popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - TEX batting

Maloney,Ashton lined out to lf (0-1 K).

Henry,Kayden doubled to left field (2-2 BFFB).

Lawson,MaTaia grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Henry,Kayden advanced to third base.

Atwood,Reese homered to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Henry,Kayden scored.

Stewart,Katie struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 0

TEX 2 2 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WASH batting

Alvarez,Giselle singled up the middle (0-0).

Bubke,Jade singled to left field (1-0 B); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base.

Mazzola,Sophi hit by pitch (1-0 B); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to third base; Bubke,Jade advanced to second base.

Mazzola,Sophi advanced to second base on a passed ball; Bubke,Jade advanced to third base on a passed

ball; Alvarez,Giselle scored on a passed ball.

Toney,Gabi grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bubke,Jade scored, unearned; Mazzola,Sophi advanced to
third base.

Teasley,Marley popped up to 1b (0-0).

Craig,Addie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK).

Bottom of 2nd - TEX batting

Altmeyer,Kaiah flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

Goode,Leighann grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Wells,Hannah grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 2 2 0 1

TEX 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WASH batting

Carroll,Ava infield singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0).

DeBoer,Alexis flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Glab,Jadyn struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS); Carroll,Ava stole second base.

Alvarez,Giselle flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 3rd - TEX batting

Nichols,Jaycie grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BBKFF).

Maloney,Ashton singled to left field (1-0 B).

Henry,Kayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Maloney,Ashton out at second
base, p to 2b to ss.

Lawson,MaTaia grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 1 0 1

TEX 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WASH batting

Bubke,Jade grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFFFB).

Mazzola,Sophi hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Toney,Gabi popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Teasley,Marley flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - TEX batting

Atwood,Reese reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Teasley,Marley (E6) (2-0 BB).

TEX substitution: Bennett,Kaydee pinch running for Atwood,Reese.

Stewart,Katie flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Bennett,Kaydee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Altmeyer,Kaiah grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BKBSFF); Bennett,Kaydee advanced to third base.

Goode,Leighann walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wells,Hannah homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Bennett,Kaydee scored, unearned; Goode,Leighann
scored from first base, unearned.

TEX substitution: Sneed,Alisa pinch hitting for Nichols,Jaycie.

Sneed,Alisa singled to shallow center field (2-1 KBB).

WASH pitching change: Maddox,Ryan replaces Reimer,Morgan.

Maloney,Ashton grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 1

TEX 3 2 1 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WASH batting

TEX position change: Bennett,Kaydee remains in the game at dh

TEX substitution: Nichols,Jaycie replaces Sneed,Alisa at ss, batting 9th.

Craig,Addie struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Carroll,Ava singled to shallow left field (0-0).

DeBoer,Alexis walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Carroll,Ava advanced to second base.

WASH substitution: Gardner,Jing pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis.

Glab,Jadyn flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Carroll,Ava advanced to third base.

Alvarez,Giselle homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Carroll,Ava scored; Gardner,Jing scored from first base.

Bubke,Jade walked (3-1 FBBBB).

TEX pitching change: Kavan,Teagan replaces Salmon,Cambria.

Mazzola,Sophi struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Bottom of 5th - TEX batting

WASH substitution: DeBoer,Alexis replaces Gardner,Jing at 1b, batting 2nd.

Henry,Kayden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KSB).

Lawson,MaTaia struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

TEX substitution: Atwood,Reese replaces Bennett,Kaydee at dh, batting 4th.

Atwood,Reese walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Stewart,Katie walked (3-1 KBBBB); Atwood,Reese advanced to second base.

Altmeyer,Kaiah flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBFFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 3 2 0 1

TEX 0 0 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WASH batting

Toney,Gabi hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

WASH substitution: Hetzel,Ally pinch hitting for Teasley,Marley.

Hetzel,Ally popped up to 1b (0-1 K).

WASH substitution: Burdick,Kaycie pinch hitting for Craig,Addie.

Burdick,Kaycie struck out (3-3 KBBSBS).

Carroll,Ava singled up the middle (1-1 BS); Toney,Gabi advanced from first base to third base; Carroll,Ava
advanced to second base on the throw.

DeBoer,Alexis intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

DeBoer,Alexis advanced to second base on a passed ball; Carroll,Ava advanced to third base on a passed ball;

Toney,Gabi scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Glab,Jadyn flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - TEX batting

WASH substitution: Teasley,Marley replaces Hetzel,Ally at ss, batting 8th.

WASH position change: Burdick,Kaycie remains in the game at rf

Goode,Leighann walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Wells,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Nichols,Jaycie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Goode,Leighann advanced to second base.

Maloney,Ashton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Goode,Leighann scored from second
base; Nichols,Jaycie advanced to second base.

Henry,Kayden flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 KB).

TEX substitution: Martinez,Viviana pinch hitting for Lawson,MaTaia.

Martinez,Viviana singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Nichols,Jaycie scored from second base;

Maloney,Ashton advanced to second base.

Martinez,Viviana advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Maloney,Ashton advanced to third base on a wild

pitch.

Atwood,Reese singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Maloney,Ashton scored; Martinez,Viviana scored from

second base.

Stewart,Katie homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Atwood,Reese scored from first base.

Altmeyer,Kaiah flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 1 1 0 2

TEX 6 4 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WASH batting

TEX position change: Martinez,Viviana remains in the game at ss

TEX position change: Nichols,Jaycie now playing 3b from ss

Alvarez,Giselle struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFFS).

Bubke,Jade flied out to rf (0-0).

Mazzola,Sophi struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Washington at Texas
02/07/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Washington 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 6 1 6

Texas 2 0 0 3 0 6 11 9 0 4

Washington starters:
17/lf/Carroll,Ava; 16/1b/DeBoer,Alexis; 4/c/Glab,Jadyn; 42/3b/Alvarez,Giselle; 24/2b/Bubke,Jade; 25/cf/Mazzola,Sophi; 12/dh/Toney,Gabi;

11/ss/Teasley,Marley; 5/rf/Craig,Addie; 8/p/Reimer,Morgan;

Texas starters:
7/rf/Maloney,Ashton; 21/cf/Henry,Kayden; 3/3b/Lawson,MaTaia; 14/dh/Atwood,Reese; 20/c/Stewart,Katie; 44/lf/Altmeyer,Kaiah;

43/2b/Goode,Leighann; 13/1b/Wells,Hannah; 24/ss/Nichols,Jaycie; 25/p/Salmon,Cambria;

Bottom of 1st - TEX batting

Maloney,Ashton lined out to lf (0-1 K).

Henry,Kayden doubled to left field (2-2 BFFB).

Lawson,MaTaia grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Henry,Kayden advanced to third base.

Atwood,Reese homered to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Henry,Kayden scored.

Stewart,Katie struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBBK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - WASH batting

Alvarez,Giselle singled up the middle (0-0).

Bubke,Jade singled to left field (1-0 B); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base.

Mazzola,Sophi hit by pitch (1-0 B); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to third base; Bubke,Jade advanced to second base.

Mazzola,Sophi advanced to second base on a passed ball; Bubke,Jade advanced to third base on a passed ball; Alvarez,Giselle scored on a
passed ball.

Toney,Gabi grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bubke,Jade scored, unearned; Mazzola,Sophi advanced to third base.

Teasley,Marley popped up to 1b (0-0).

Craig,Addie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TEX batting

Atwood,Reese reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Teasley,Marley (E6) (2-0 BB).

TEX substitution: Bennett,Kaydee pinch running for Atwood,Reese.

Stewart,Katie flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Bennett,Kaydee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Altmeyer,Kaiah grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BKBSFF); Bennett,Kaydee advanced to third base.

Goode,Leighann walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wells,Hannah homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Bennett,Kaydee scored, unearned; Goode,Leighann scored from first base,
unearned.



TEX substitution: Sneed,Alisa pinch hitting for Nichols,Jaycie.

Sneed,Alisa singled to shallow center field (2-1 KBB).

WASH pitching change: Maddox,Ryan replaces Reimer,Morgan.

Maloney,Ashton grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - WASH batting

TEX position change: Bennett,Kaydee remains in the game at dh

TEX substitution: Nichols,Jaycie replaces Sneed,Alisa at ss, batting 9th.

Craig,Addie struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Carroll,Ava singled to shallow left field (0-0).

DeBoer,Alexis walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Carroll,Ava advanced to second base.

WASH substitution: Gardner,Jing pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis.

Glab,Jadyn flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Carroll,Ava advanced to third base.

Alvarez,Giselle homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Carroll,Ava scored; Gardner,Jing scored from first base.

Bubke,Jade walked (3-1 FBBBB).

TEX pitching change: Kavan,Teagan replaces Salmon,Cambria.

Mazzola,Sophi struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - WASH batting

Toney,Gabi hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

WASH substitution: Hetzel,Ally pinch hitting for Teasley,Marley.

Hetzel,Ally popped up to 1b (0-1 K).

WASH substitution: Burdick,Kaycie pinch hitting for Craig,Addie.

Burdick,Kaycie struck out (3-3 KBBSBS).

Carroll,Ava singled up the middle (1-1 BS); Toney,Gabi advanced from first base to third base; Carroll,Ava advanced to second base on the

throw.

DeBoer,Alexis intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

DeBoer,Alexis advanced to second base on a passed ball; Carroll,Ava advanced to third base on a passed ball; Toney,Gabi scored on a
passed ball, unearned.

Glab,Jadyn flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TEX batting

WASH substitution: Teasley,Marley replaces Hetzel,Ally at ss, batting 8th.

WASH position change: Burdick,Kaycie remains in the game at rf

Goode,Leighann walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Wells,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Nichols,Jaycie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Goode,Leighann advanced to second base.

Maloney,Ashton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Goode,Leighann scored from second base; Nichols,Jaycie advanced
to second base.



Henry,Kayden flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 KB).

TEX substitution: Martinez,Viviana pinch hitting for Lawson,MaTaia.

Martinez,Viviana singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Nichols,Jaycie scored from second base; Maloney,Ashton advanced to second
base.

Martinez,Viviana advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Maloney,Ashton advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Atwood,Reese singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Maloney,Ashton scored; Martinez,Viviana scored from second base.

Stewart,Katie homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Atwood,Reese scored from first base.

Altmeyer,Kaiah flied out to cf (0-0).

6 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Washington at Texas
02/07/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Washington 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 6 1 6

Texas 2 0 0 3 0 6 11 9 0 4

WASHINGTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #17 Carroll, Ava lf 4 1 3 0

2 #16 DeBoer, Alexis
#33 Gardner, Jing

1b 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

3 #4 Glab, Jadyn c 4 0 0 0

4 #42 Alvarez, Giselle 3b 4 2 2 3

5 #24 Bubke, Jade 2b 3 1 1 0

6 #25 Mazzola, Sophi cf 2 0 0 0

7 #12 Toney, Gabi dh 2 1 0 1

8 #11 Teasley, Marley
#23 Hetzel, Ally

ss 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #7 Burdick, Kaycie
#5 Craig, Addie

rf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 27 6 6 4
Runs 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6
Hits 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 6

WASH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Reimer,Morgan 3.2 5 5 2 1 1 18 17 64 38
1 Maddox,Ryan (L) (4.2) 2.1 4 6 6 4 2 15 11 60 31

Totals 6.0 9 11 8 5 3 33 28 124 69

WP: Maddox [1]; Reimer [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Reimer 0/1.

GO-FO: Reimer 7-3; Maddox 2-3.
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Washington at Texas
02/07/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Washington 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 6 1 6

Texas 2 0 0 3 0 6 11 9 0 4

TEXAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Maloney, Ashton rf 4 1 2 1

2 #21 Henry, Kayden cf 4 1 1 0

3 #23 Martinez, Viviana
#3 Lawson, MaTaia

ss 1

3

1

0

1

0

1

0

4 #14 Atwood, Reese
#5 Bennett, Kaydee

dh 3

0

2

1

2

0

4

0

5 #20 Stewart, Katie c 3 1 1 2

6 #44 Altmeyer, Kaiah lf 4 0 0 0

7 #43 Goode, Leighann 2b 1 2 0 0

8 #13 Wells, Hannah 1b 3 1 1 3

9 #24 Nichols, Jaycie

#9 Sneed, Alisa

3b 1

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 28 11 9 11
Runs 2 0 0 3 0 6 11
Hits 2 0 1 2 0 4 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 1 2 0 4

TEX IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Salmon,Cambria 4.2 5 5 4 2 3 23 19 71 46
17 Kavan,Teagan (W) (5.2) 2.1 1 1 0 1 4 10 8 33 19

Totals 7.0 6 6 4 3 7 33 27 104 65

HB: Kavan [1]; Salmon 2. Inher. Rnrs: Salmon 0/1.

GO-FO: Salmon 3-8; Kavan 0-3.
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